MASON COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION NO. 29-87 COUNTY ROAD PROJECT NO. 1104

WHEREAS, on	Mason County Road No. 841	10, known locally as the
Steelhead Drive	South Road	and more specifically located in
Sec. 25, T23N, R		to M.P. 0.07 , work de-
fined as "construction" in the BARS Manual, Page II-63, et seq, is determined to be necessary and proper, and		
WHEREAS, this project is hereby made a part of the officially adopted County Annual Road Program pursuant to RCW 36.81.130 and assigned # 21 thereon.		
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS that it is their intention to authorize the preliminary engineering, site survey and right-of-way acquisition necessary for the replacement of an existing multi-plate pipe arch with a bridge.		
and that said work is to be performed by day labor/consultantin accordance with the (day labor/contract) Washington State Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction as adopted by Mason County.		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above described County Road Project is necessary and proper, and the estimated costs of said project are herewith set out as follows:		
Preliminary	Engineering	\$ 5,500.00
	Right-of-Way	\$ 4,000.00
	Road Construction	\$
	Bridge Construction	\$
Engineer's Estimate in detail is on file in the office of the County Engineer.		
The County Road Project herein described is HEREBY DECLARED to be a public necessity, and the County Road Engineer is HEREBY ORDERED AND AUTHORIZED to report and proceed thereon as by law, provided and in accordance with WAC 136-18.		
ADOPTED th:	is <u>28th</u> day of Apri	, 19 <u>87</u> .
ATTEST: Clerk of the control of the		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairman Member Member
TO THE TANKEN		

Engineer

JOURNAL: Publ. 1t., 5/7/87
(Bill Rd. Dept.)